

ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

p

RMA900020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MODREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/18/2008 QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE 570-48 0001 LS 1 CROSSTIE REPLACEMENT ON THE SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RR TO REPLACE CROSSTIES ON THE SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD PER THE ATTAHCED SPECIFICATIONS. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID WILL BE HELD AT 10:00 AM ON DECEMBER 8, 2008 AT THE SRA/SBVR OFFICE AT 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE IN MODREFIELD, WV. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THIS MEETING WILL INCLUDE AND INSPECTION OF THE PORTION OF RAILROAD WHERE THE WORK WILL BE COMPLETED. MUST PROVIDE THEIR OWN HI-RAIL EQUIPMENT OR MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH OTHER POTENTIAL VENDORS TO RIDE WITH CONTRACTORS WISHING TO ATTEND THE PRE-BID SHOULD INFORM RON PRICE AT 304-558-0492 BY 12/4/08. QUESTIONS ARE TO SUBMITTED IN WRITING PRIOR TO 4:00 PM EST ON 12/4/08. QUESTION MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE ATTENTION OF RON PRICE VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115 OR VIA E-MAIL AT RON.N.PRICEDWV.GOV 2009 JAN 14 A 10: 04 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS CUBCHASING DIVISION EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE NIATE OF WY PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*625092603

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

48091

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

RMA900020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
CDBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD

120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-5

304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ED	TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIPV	A	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/12/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		12/18/2	Contract to the contract of th	**************************************	BID (DPENING TIM	<u>IE 01:</u>	30PM
LINE	QU,	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
	В	OR HI OR CO EQUIF SUCH STATE SOLIC . "STEE SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	CGHWAYS, DOLING OR PROJECTS OF WEST CITED ON EL PRODUCED, DRAWN ICATED OR ESSED BY OPERATION	OR THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL, PURSUANT VIRGINIA OR AFTER JOTHERWISE A COMBINAT NS, FROM SOXYGEN, E	TALLATIONG PLANTY OF ANIONE 6, 20 PRODUCTS, FORGEL SIMILATION OF TEEL MALECTRIC	S ROLLED, F D, CAST, RLY PROCESS TWO OR MORE DE BY THE O FURNACE,	FORMED, SED, OR	
	С	. "UNI AMERI OR I	TED STATE	NCLUDES AL SUBJECT TO	HE UNIT L TERRI	PROCESS. ED STATES (TORY, CONT: ISDICTION (INENTA	·
	W		AUTHORIZ	HE PURCHAS		ISION MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	
	A	EXCE TOTAL HUND GREA THE	ED ONE TE L CONTRAC RED DOLLA TER. FOR COST IS	NTH OF ONE CT COST OR ARS (2,500. THE PURPO	PERCEN TWO THO 00), WH SES OF F THE S	ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION TEEL PRODU	THE DN,	·
	В	DETE	RMINES TI PRODUCED	IN THE UNI	ED STEE	L MATERIAL TES IN SUF		
SIGNATURE			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS	DATE	
,) Janjan	(fNI					
TITLE		FE	SIA.			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

9H-p

RFONUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

>E2000

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	<u> Nacional de la propertional de la companya del companya del companya de la comp</u>		MS OF SAL		SHIPV			F.V.D	80300 800	ALIGHI (ENVO
11/12/										7.2.3.11
BID OPENING DATE:	renessiosiosiosios	12/18/	2008		pppingspaggersteres	<u>BID</u>	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER .		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	HERWISE A EET CONTR	ACT REQ	UIREME	NTS.		
	3.	VIOL TO C	ATION	OF T PENAL	HO USES S HIS SECTI TIES PURS 6.	ON MAY	BE SUB	JECT		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				Valentin Friedrick			
1 34	EXHIBI	T 5		AAA AAAA AAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAA						
	TION F REQUIR SUBMIT THE BI SIGNED VENDOR CHAPTE MIT TH RESULT NOTICE BY JUN CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	OR A PES EAC AT THE D. THE SIGN DIESIGN TO PRIESO, LATION TO CANE TO THE ED ARE	UBLICH VENE SAME ENCUBMITHED PLIAN SQUAL 2009. TH CEL TEL CEL TEL CEL TEL CEL TEL CEL TEL TEL CEL TEL TEL TEL TEL TEL TEL TEL TEL TEL T	IMPR DOR T E TIM LOSED TED W CE WI WEST RCHAS IFICA : TH E DIR DOR I N INF	1D-5 PROVOVEMENT COVEMENT COMENT COMENT COMENT COMENT COMENT COMENTAL COMEN	ONSTRUCTS A BIDAVIT ON AFFIID AS EOVISION CODE. AVIT WILL BID CT IS TOUCH BID CT IS TOUCH BID TO	TION COMPONIT PROPERTY OF A SECOND SE	CONTRACT THE WORK PLIANCE V MUST BE CE OF THE ARTICLE D RE TO SU PERFORMED CONFORMANSHIR OT CONFORMANSHIR	C TO VITH E LD, JB- ALL O THE TEN	
	HERE 1	N. RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S DEPARTME	UBCONTR NT OF L	ACTOR ABOR N	SHALL PA		
SIGNATURE					was to be will be to 1. WITH	TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EIN							TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	ITNI DECE	MIDINIA		MICH	T NAME AND	ADDDEGG	INI QDAM		DELE	ח יעבאוחחםי



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

o

Ť

RFO NUMBER RMA900020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091 WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/12/2008				
	12/18/2008	BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUAN	ITITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
TO WES	AS ESTABLISHED F T VIRGINIA CODE ATES APPLY TO TH	21-5A, ET, SEQ. (OUNTY, PURSUANT PREVAILING	
INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR PAYMENTS ED BY STATE LAW) ANY AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO AR DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI TITUTE OF ARCHITE TRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERT	IFICATE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUI	N IF SUCCESSFUL	
	THE ITEMS CHECK S CONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL GENERAL CE OF CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT 0	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNIS AN AMO	H PROOF OF BUILI UNT EQUAL TO 100	SURANCE: SUCCESSF DERS RISK - ALL RI D% OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN F THE CONTRACT.	
THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER	D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BI SHALL ALSO FURN	ENT (5%) OF THE T STATE OF WEST VI D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCE	RGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR	-
BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN	MAY BE PROVIDED ICABLE LETTER OF IT SURETY COMPANY	OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND F AUTHORIZED TO DO	CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TH	
	U OF A BOND WILL	A. A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONE	FOR PROJECTS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	OT NAME AND ADDRESS IN		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFG NUMBER

PAGE 5

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 11/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/18/2008 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE **CUANTITY** UOP PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND) MAINTENANCE BOND: COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ABNOOR

*625092603

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

48091

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

REQNUMBER
RMA900020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

01 4-I

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

MOOREFIELD, WV 26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 11/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 12/18/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. (2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RMA900020

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

ARMOND 6403 R

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
11/12/			2000			ODENTIAL O	1 . 7 O D M
BID OPENING DATE:	***********	12/18/			RID		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************			The state of the s		
	TNTFRE	STED P	ARTIES AND	. IF NECES	SARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
						RECEIVED BY THE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	OPENIN	IG DATE	•				
			-				
	1		i i			KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
1		RS AND		D TO THE RULES A		E PURCHASING GULATIONS	
†	DIVISI	APPLY	THE SAME	ORIGINAL		G DOCUMENT	To a contract of the contract
						NT. THE ONLY	·
						IS ISSUED FOR TH	IE
						TIME AND/OR	•
	DATE.						
į.	REV.	11/96					
	CVUID	TT 10					
	EXHIB:	TITU					
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLEDGEM	ENT		COCCUMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
						LLOWING CHECKED	
						Y REVISIONS TO	
	MY PRO	DPOSAL,	PLANS AN	OR SPECII	FICATIO	N, ETC.	
	ADDENI	DUM NOS	! :				
	NO. 1		12-15-08				
	140. T	•					
	NO. 2		12-29-08			• • •	
			1-5-09	C-Assessment			
	NO. 3	•	1-2-09				
			***************************************				***************************************
	NO. 4	•		• • • •			
	NO. 5			And a second sec			
	J10. 5	•					
			SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE			=
SIGNATURE	_ 0	OSuit	15		TELEPHONE 586-75	4–4200	= 1-13-09
TITLE V	ice-Pre		EIN				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		Į.	31-009978	23 RT NAME AND A	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

***625092603**

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

48091

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

RFQNUMBER

PAGE

8

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

8 H P T O

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 11/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/18/2008 CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE Dennis J. Riedk Armond Cassil Railrdad Construction, Inc. . COMPANY . January 13, 2009. REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE



*625092603

WARREN MI

6403 RINKE STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I

48091

586-754-4200

Request for Quotation

RMA900020

PAGE

<u>MGIESSS</u> 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

Ø#-¤ ±0

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BID OPENING DATE:	12/18/	2008		BID (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUM	IBER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:		1		
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: .A	mond Cassil	Railroa	Construction, I	cn.
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO		MAOOIO	55	
		R CONTRACT	ORS LICEN		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF
		AP	PLICABLE	LAW		
,	AND REGULATI	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA THE SOLE A	HE INFORM TION" ISS	ATION P	THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER SO	URCE, VERE E INFORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, O HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	тѕ
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS AUTOMATI WITHOUT FURTH	
	REV. 1/2005	The state of the s		МОМОВИТЕ В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В В		
		NC	TICE	ления при		
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED	TO:		
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	'
SIGNATURE	A to the second of the second	<u>naman na panantan tantan tan panantan pahahakai aka kali aka kali akababaka bake beled</u>		TELEPHONE	Į.	DATE
TITLE	[F:	EIN				



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA900020

PAGE

10

RON PRICE 304-558-0492

a±-n

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 11/12/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 12/18/2008 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LINE QUANTITY UOP DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: RP-41 RMA900020 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 12/18/08 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 586-7\$4-4408 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: David Maga SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA900020

304-558-0492

		P	A	G	E	ं
_						
				7	,	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF RON PRICE

のエーロ

SHIP VIA

586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD CONST I 6403 RINKE STREET

WARREN MI 48091

*625092603

DATE PRINTED

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

FOB:

11/12/ OPENING DATE		2/18/	2008		!			BID	OPE	NING TI	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	90009000000000000	UOP		AT.		ITEM NU			UNITPR		AMOUNT
	×××××	TUTC	те	THE	ENT) NE	DEO	RMA900	020	****	TOTAL	
	*****	1112	15	Inc	CIVI) UF	кгы	KMAJUU	U Z U	****	IUIAL	***************************************
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000			W							
		***************************************			***************************************							
				The contract of the contract o								
												A
												West in the second seco

					1							
					:							
•												

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR											
IATURE				. SI	EE REV	ERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND CC	NDITIO	NS	DATE	ī
2		ļF8	EIN							ADDDE	SE CHANC	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



WARREN MI

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA900020

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDE	NCE TO ATT	NTION OF
	<u> </u>	N	

RON PRICE 804-558-0492

*625092603 586-754-4200 ARMOND CASSIL RAILROAD RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION TWO. 6403 RINKE STREET

48091

JAN - 8 2009

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY OT-D (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

		AEC	EWED 20	5836 304-	538-2305
DATE PR	/2009	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	E: 01/14/ QUANTITY	2009 UOP CAT NO	BID (OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		AD	DENDUM NO. 3		
	REVISIONS TO	THE SPECI	FICATIONS AS PER	THE ATTACHED	
	BID OPENING	PATE REMAI	TS 1/14/09 AT 1:3	OPM.	
Transaction of the Control of the Co					
001	1	LS	570-48		
***************************************		LACEMENT O	THE SOUTH BRANG	CH VALLEY RR	
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ RMA900	020 ***** TOTAL:	\$712,944.62
·					
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 	
SIGNATURE	Jan 2 65	ut-	TELEPHONE 586	754-4200 DATE	1/13/09
TITLE / RE	751DENT	FEIN 31-099	7823	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM NO. 3

To: All Attendees of the December 8, 2008 Prebid Meeting for the Replacement of Timber Crossties on the South Branch Valley Railroad

From: John Philbrick, Superintendent

Date: December 16, 2008

RE: Addendum #3 to RFQ #RMA900020 - Replacement of Crossties on SBVR

Any items not specifically addressed in this addendum remain the same as stated in the original RFQ.

- 1. Track Time: Contractor may start at 7:00 am Monday through Friday with the understanding that it will be necessary to clear up one time per day for a train. Weekends are normally available for work without interruption. The exception would be a unit train which must be moved promptly due to service commitments.
- 2. Ballast: SBVR will be responsible for placing ballast as needed for the project. It will be placed on the shoulders where it can be pulled in by the contractor.
- 3. Switch Ties: The north switch at Grace Cabin needs all the switch ties replaced. It is a No. 8 turnout. This item was not in the original RFQ. The contractor will be responsible for providing these ties. They will be 7" X 9" ties of the appropriate lengths per AREMA specifications, mixed hardwoods and oak, creosote pressure treated to 7# or refusal and 100% end plated.
- 4. Gaging: A total of 3,500 ties near the ties that are replaced will be respiked to proper gage. The ties to be regaged will be marked in the field.
- 5. ROW Information: The track charts provided at the prebid meeting show the locations of all bridges, turnouts, public crossings and private crossings. They also indicate track curvature.
- 6. Distribution and Collection of Materials: Except for ballast, the contractor is responsible for getting materials to the job site and gathering up materials removed during the project. The work train is offered as an option for this work. Conditions in the original RFQ apply. A list showing the distribution of ties to be replaced by milepost is attached (Attachment A).

- 7. Stone Retaining Wall at MP 11.4: Crossties being replaced along this wall will require special handling due to the limited work space and the ties being anchored to timbers alongside the track.
- 8. Ballast Section: Cribs will be filled to top of ties but not over the ties. Minimum 6" shoulder on tangents and inside of curves, minimum 12" shoulder on outside of curves.
- 9. Spiking Pattern: Diagram attached (Attachment B).
- 10. Rail Size: MP 0 1.6 is 132 Jtd., MP 1.6 3.9 is 133 CWR, MP 3.9 5.3 is 132 CWR, MP 5.3 7.0 is 133 CWR, MP 7.0 8.7 is 132 CWR and MP 8.7 13.3 is 133 CWR
- 11. Superelevation: All curves 2 degrees or greater but less than 8 degrees have $\frac{1}{2}$ " elevation. Curves that are 8 degrees or sharper have 1" elevation.
- 12. Prebid Sign-In Sheet: Previously provided Addendum No. 2.
- 13. Bidding Instructions: For bidding purposes, the contractor is to give a unit cost for each item listed below. Low bid will be determined by the lowest total amount for all unit costs multiplied by the quantities as listed below:

Switch Tie Replacement

One No. 8 Switch (AREMA spec) x unit cost \$ __12,839.34 = \$ _12,839.34

Crosstie Replacement

7,000 ties x unit cost \$ _______ per tie = \$ <u>542,430.00</u>

Gaging of Respiked Ties

3,500 ties x unit cost per tie = \$ 36,890.00

Surfacing/Ballast Regulation

13.3 miles x 5,280 feet/mile x unit cost \$ ______ per track foot = \$ ______ 120,785.28

<u>Total of All Items</u> = \$ 712,944.62

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	
Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc.	
6403 Rinke Street, Warren, MI 48091	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Safeco Insurance Company of America	
Safeco Plaza, Seattle, WA 98185	
	of WA
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firm	- •
State of West Virginia 120 Water Plant Drive, Moorefield, WV 26836	
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid
	Dollars (\$ 5%),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns	the said Principal and the said Surety bind ourselves, our
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Crossti	
Green Spring and Vance RMA900020	c replacement of the central and the central a
with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or but the property hereof between the amount of the property hereof between the property h	of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract id, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation and effect.
Signed and sealed this 18th day of D	ecember , 2008 .
	Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, Inc.
	(Principal) (Seal)
Margaret M D'Herde	- By: Dand G. Maga
(Witness)	(Title) President
ST CORPORA	Safeço Insurance Company of America
SEAI (SEAI	1 and III in allow
John C Stanchina (Witness) 7953	(Title)
	Kathleen M Moore, Attorney-in-Fact



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Safeco Insurance Company of America General Insurance Company of America Safeco Plaza Seattle, WA 98185

	A PART OF THE PART	N	lo. <u>12868</u>	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PR			THOUSE AND COMPANY OF AN	EDIOA
That SAFECO INSURAN Washington corporation, do	CE COMPANY OF AMERICA and Gres each hereby appoint	SENERAI	INSURANCE COMPANY OF AM	ERICA, each a
	; THOMAS R. BROWN; CLINTON J. [
JACQUELINE L. JOINER	; KATHLEEN M. MOORE; JOANN E. !	STAHR; .	IOHN C. STANCHINA; JESSICA J. V	VINFREE;
JEANNETTE P. WRIGHT	; Richmond, Virginia**********	******	**************************************	*****
its true and lawful attorney	(s)-in-fact, with full authority to execute or racter issued in the course of its busines	on its bel	half fidelity and surety bonds or underly	akings and other
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY cuted and attested these presents			COMPANY OF
, 11121 1107 11010 000.1 0110				
this	10th	day of	November ,	2008 .
			, ,	
Edine C. Re	inf	1	AMiholajewski.	
Edmund C. Kenealy, Sec	*	Tim	othy A. Mikolajewski, Vice President	
•	CERTIFI			
	Extract from the By-Laws of SAFECO IN and of GENERAL INSURANCE	NSURAN E COMPA	CE COMPANY OF AMERICA NY OF AMERICA:	
"Article V, Section 13 FID	ELITY AND SURETY BONDS the Pre	esident, a	ny Vice President, the Secretary, and	any Assistant Vice
President appointed for that	t purpose by the officer in charge of sure	ety opera	tions, shall each have authority to app	oint individuals as
attomeys-in-tact or under c	other appropriate titles with authority to character issued by the company in the	course of	on benair of the company fidelity and Fits business. On any instrument ma	surety ponos ano king or evidencing
such appointment, the sign	natures may be affixed by facsimile. C	On any ir	strument conferring such authority o	r on any bond or
undertaking of the compar	ny, the seal, or a facsimile thereof, ma	ay be imp	pressed or affixed or in any other ma	anner reproduced;
•	seal shall not be necessary to the validit			O.A.
Extract from a	a Resolution of the Board of Directors of d of GENERAL INSURANCE COMPAN	Y OF AM	ERICA adopted July 28, 1970.	CA
"On any certificate execute	d by the Secretary or an assistant secre	tary of the	Company setting out,	
(i) The provisions	of Article V, Section 13 of the By-Laws, a	and		
	ower-of-attorney appointment, executed said power-of-attorney appointment is in			
	ng officer may be by facsimile, and the se			
•	Secretary of SAFECO INSURANCE COM			RANCE
COMPANY OF AMERICA.	do hereby certify that the foregoing extra	acts of the	By-Laws and of a Resolution of the B	oard of Directors
	of a Power of Attorney issued pursuant the	ereto, are	true and correct, and that both the By-Lav	vs, the Resolution
·	are still in full force and effect.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixe	ed the fa	, ,	2005
	18	day	L)e.c	NOK
this	- <u>'</u>	uay	u V	
AK PRAN	OF POW			
SHUNGE COMPANY	SEANCE COMPANY			
(2) (2) (2) (2)	CORPORATE 2			
SEAL)	1 1 2 3 3		Eenel C. 16	en
(a) () ()	SEAL)			1
953 m	1923		Edmund C. Kenealy, Se	cretary
STATE OF WASHINGTON	AS OF WAShing		Edition of Horiouty, Go	

RFQ No.	RMA900020	
VI GOLIVO.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Armond Cassil Railroad Construction, In	ne.	
Authorized Signatu		Date: _	1-13-09
Purchasina Affidavit (Re	Dennis J. Rieck vised 07/01/08)		